

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3001 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete section 1
- 1.3 Page 3, line 8, delete "state"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 9, after "university" insert "must" and delete "must check whether that" and
1.5 insert "determine if the"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 11, delete "must specifically" and delete "whether that" and insert "if a
1.7 developmental"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 19, delete "state" and delete "whether" and insert "if"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 8, after "how" insert "to expand" and delete "could be expanded"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 9, delete "should" and insert "must"
- 1.11 Page 4, delete line 14 and insert:
- 1.12 "(4) the number of hours students are to be working on campus as supported by research
1.13 from the field of higher education; and"
- 1.14 Page 4, line 24, delete everything after "pursue" and insert "innovative ways to support
1.15 transfer students in an effort to shorten the degree completion time period and minimize
1.16 excess credits"
- 1.17 Page 4, delete line 25
- 1.18 Page 4, line 26, delete everything before "counselor-navigator" and insert "including,
1.19 but not limited to,"
- 1.20 Page 4, line 27, after "students" insert "who are"
- 1.21 Page 5, line 4, after "program" insert "under paragraph (a)"
- 1.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.23 Amend the title accordingly